INOFFICIAL COPY

2013-08695-PT

SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED

Statutory (Illinois) (Corporation to Individual)

MAIL TO:

Attorney at Law Salvatore James Parenti 2 W. Talcott Rd. #7 Park Ridge, IL 60068

NAME & ADDRESS OF TAXPAYER:

Chervl L. Kramer 7801 West Summerdale Ave. Chicago IL 60656



Doc#: 1409255009 Fee: \$42.00 RHSP Fee:\$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 04/02/2014 09:06 AM Pg: 1 of 3

THE GRANTOR: Fannie Mae A/K/A Federal National Mortgage Association, a corporation created and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the United States of America having its principal office at the following address PO Box 650043, Dallas, TX 75265-0043 and duly authorized to transact business in the State of Illinois, party of the first part, for and in consideration of Ten (\$10.00) DOLLARS and other good and valuable considerations in nand paid, and pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation, by these presents does Remise, Release, Alien and Col vey to Cheryl L. Kramer, of 5405 N. Natoma, Chicago, IL 60656, party of the second part, all interest in the following described Real Estate sit lated in the County of Cook, in the State of Illinois to wit:

LOT 27 IN BLOCK 7 IN KINSEY'S CANFIELD ROAL SUBDIVISION, BEING A SUBDIVISION IN SECTION 1 AND SECTION 12, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, PLAT OF WHICH SUBDIVISION IS RECORDED AS DOCUMENT 9132200, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Together with all and singular the hereditaments and appartenances thereunto belonging, or in anywise appertaining, and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues and profit; thereof, and all the estate, right, title, interest, claim or demand whatsoever, of the party of the first part, either in law or equity, of, in an', to the above described premises, with the hereditaments and appurtenances: TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said premises as above described with the appurtenances, unto the party of the second part, his/her heirs and assigns forever.

And the party of the first part, for itself, and its successors, does covenant, pronise and agree, to and with the party of the second part, his/her heirs and assigns, that it has not done or suffered to be done, anything whereov me said premises hereby granted are, or may be, in any manner incumbered or charged, except as herein recited; and that the said premi es, against all persons lawfully claiming, or to claim the same, by, through or under it, it WILL WARRANT AND DEFEND, subject to: (

The Warranties given herein are limited to the acts of the Grantor and subject to easements, cone ants and restrictions of record.

Permanent Real Estate Index Number(s): 12-12-116-025-0000

Property Address: 7801 West Summerdale Ave., Chicago, IL 60656

REAL ESTATE TRA	04/01/2014	
	соок	\$0.00
	ILLINOIS:	\$0.00
	TOTAL:	\$0.00

12-12-116-025-0000 | 20140301603727 | 6RJR1E

REAL ESTATE T	04/01/2014	
	CHICAGO:	\$1,383.75
	CTA:	\$553.50
	TOTAL:	\$1,937.25
12-12-116-025-	0000 201403016037	27 5WL6RN

1409255009 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

n Witness Whereof, said party of the	e first part has cause	ed its corporate seal to be	hereto affixed, and has c	aused its name to be signed to
he presents by its Attorney-In-Fact,	this $X_{\underline{\mathcal{M}}}$ day ${}^{\mathrm{d}}$	of X MARCH		
IMPRESS CORPORATE SEAL HERE	Name of Corpora	ation: Fannie Mac A/K/A	. Federal National Mortg	age Association by: Freedman (SEAL)
	NOTE PLEAS	SE TYPE OR PRINT NA	ME BELOW ALL SIGN	NATURES
STATE OF Illinois County of Dupage I, the undersigned, a Notary Publipersonally known to me to be the A))SS) e in and for said Co	ounty, in the State afore	said, DO HEREBY CER	RTIFY THAT Steven Lindberg -In-Fact for Fannie Mae A/K/A
personally known to me to be the A Federal National Mortgage Associatinstrument, appeared before me thin the said instrument and caused the deed of said corporation, for the use	ation and personally solve to the corporate seal of said sees and purposes the	y known to me to be the severally acknowledged d corporation, as their freerein set forth.	same person whose name that as such Attorney-In- e and voluntary act, and a	e is subscribed to the foregoing Fact, they signed and delivered
Given under my hand and	,	Col	X A Notary Public	<u> </u>
My commission expires on X _ $\!$	AY 06 ,20_	17		•
"OFFICIAL SEAL" A. KRAMER Notary Public, State of Illino My Commission Expires 05/06/	is 33 2017 3	EXEMPT LINDER F	IS TP.ANSFER STAMP PROVISION'S OF PARA EAL ESTATE OF ANSFI	GRAPH_B_
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PR	EPARER:		Buker, Seller or Rep	resent 2 W
Freedman Anselmo Lindberg LL 1771 W. Diehl Ste 250 Naperville, IL 60563	.C		Steven C. Lindb	
		. 11 (0/5/		

Property Address: 7801 West Summerdale Ave., Chicago, IL 60656

** This conveyance must contain the name and address of the Grantee for tax billing purposes: (Chap. 55 ILCS 5/3-5020) and name and address of the person preparing the instrument: (Chap. 55 ILCS 5/3-5022).

RE653S

PREMIER TITLE 1000 JORIE BLVD., SUITE 136 OAK BROOK, IL 60523 630-571-2111

Śteven C. Lindberg

Grantor or Agent

Dated 24

24 day of MARCH

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The Grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the Grantor shown on the Deed or Assignment of Beneficial Interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Signature:

Notary Fublic	04	A. KRAMER Notary Public, State of Illinois	8
	, C	Continuesion Expires 05/06/20	117 g Second
The Cranton or his Agent	affirms and verifies in	out the name of the Grantee shown on	the Deed or
	Interect in a land trust i	is either a natural person, an initious con	iporanon or
a the section	rizad to do business o	or accourse and hold title to real estate i	III IIIIIIIIIIII , u
. 1	la business or acquire a	and hold title to real estate in illinois, or	Outer chirty
recognized as a person and	l authorized to do busir	ness or acquire and hold title to real esta	ite under the
laws of the State of Illinoi	IS.	O _C	
1	.1.6	4	
Dated 3/31	, 2014	3,	
Dated 3/31 March 31, 2014	Signature:	: Cathy A Brange Gran	ntor or Agent
			~~
Subscribed and sworn to	before me this	OFFICIAL SEAL	
31 day of MARCH	2019	ALEXANDER T SEIDEL Notary Public - State of Illinois	
Clydle 2. C	<u> 1) Q84.0/_</u>	My Commission Expires Oct 1, 20	JHO.
Notary Public			-

of a Grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

Note: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity

(Attach to Deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)